: PAGE AGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - CONTRACTID CODE i |°F’;
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NG, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabls)

A105 Ses Block 16 DE-AC34-04RF01904.001 N/A
6. ISSUED BY ' CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f ather than ltem 6) GODE
U.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFFO
Rocky Flats Field Office _ Contracts Management Division
10808 Highway 23, Unit A Atin: Charles A. Dan {303) 966-8485
Golden, CO 80403-8200
8. MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {Mo., streel, county, State and ZIF Coda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC D

Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
10808 Highway 93, Unit B
Golden, CO 80403-8200

9B. DATED (SEC ITEM 1)

104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC34-00RF(1904

CODE [FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
February 1, 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Qtlers
Oﬂe*:gd must acknowledge racaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifiad in the solicitation or as amanded, by one of the foltowing
methods:
{8} By completing items 8 and 15 and returning . copies ol the amendment. {b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submilted; or (c) By seEiram Jeter o telegram which indugas a refarence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO EE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmant you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each talegram or lettar
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date speaified.

D The above numbered solicitation is amended a3 set forth in item 14. The hause and date spacified for receipt of D is extended, D is not extended

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (if reguired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIE CHAMGE ORDER 135 iSSUED PUI’{SU;&NT TCH (Specify authurity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT ORDER NOL INTTEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NOMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFILD TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such es changes in paying alfice, aparopriation date, etc. SET FORTH N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 106(4).

C. THIS SUPPLEMCNTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTQ FURSLUANT TO AUTRORITY OF:

00| O

T, OTHER (Specify type 0 mndilication ard aulharily}

Article B.3. Department of Energy Organization Act {(PL95-91}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, r— is required lo sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

T DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODITIGATION [Grganizad by UCF section headings, including soforation/eoatrant sulject rraler whera feasibre.)
1. The purpose of this modification is toprovide initial FY04 funding as made available by Continuing Resolutions.
Funds Qbligated to date: $2,404,035,606.21

Funds Qbligated by this Madification: $46,518,186.00
Funds Obligated since inception of Confract: $2,450,553,792.21

Except as pravided herein, all terms and conditions of the document raferanced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretafore changed, ramains unchanged and In full force and elect.

154, MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o print) T8A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTHRACTING OFCICER (Type or print)
Charles A. Dan, Jr.

Coipory g S

158 CONTRACTOR/CFFERCR " TT15€. DATE SIGNED

16C. DATE SIGNED

/a/\_;/o 2

Signature of parson authorred 1o Sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FOAM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOLIS EDITICN L1045 Prascrbar hy GSA
UNUSABLE FAR (48 CFR) 53243



FY04 KH (RFO1904) FINPLAN #1 (October 3, 2003)

- nitial FY04 Emloyee Compensation Initiative funding as
;TR 1§ 18,186.00 ‘made available by Continuing Resolutions.

initial EYD3 Environmental Management funding as made
) EY0645300 ADSRF P :3 46,500,000.00 available by Consinuing Resolutions.

; HA1001000 |  TSKRF

Subtotal $ 46.,518,186.00

Subtotal $ -

Total Finplan Is 46,518,186.00 |

A
yn( y c




